

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5734

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

29 April 2020

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Hereditary Angioedema (HAE).

You asked:

1. In the last 6 months, how many patients with Hereditary angioedema (HAE) have been treated with,

- Berint*
- Cinryze*
- Firazyr*
- Ruconest*
- Takhzyro*
- Tranexamic acid*
- Other*

2. Over the past 6 months, how many patients with persistent / chronic Immune thrombocytopenia purpura [ITP] have you treated [include all treatments such as steroids, splenectomy, immune globulins, Rituximab and TPOs]?*

3. Over the past 6 months, how many ITP patients have you treated with;

- Eltrombopag [Revolade]*
- Romiplostim [Nplate]*

4. Over the past 6 months, how many patients with persistent / chronic Immune thrombocytopenia purpura [ITP] were new to treatment with the following;*

- Eltrombopag [Revolade]*
- Romiplostim [Nplate]*

**Patient has ITP for over 6 months and does not respond to standard active treatments*

Trust response:

1. The Trust is unable to answer this question as our coding system will give total number with HAE but not the numbers treated with the specified drugs.

2. The Trust is unable to fully answer this question. We can trace the number of patients the Trust has with ITP using our coding system and can advise how many have had a procedure but this is not specific to any type of treatment. Please contact us if this information would be helpful.

3:

Eltrombopag - 32

Romiplostin - 11

4:

Eltrombopag - Approx. 5

Romiplostin - Approx. 2